e ,?..__-ll
hh,ﬂ‘

— T —
EKAOZH: 5
SYETHMA AIAXEIPIZHZ MOIOTHTAZ & KQA. ENTYTIOY : E-16-02 HM/NIA: IOYNIOX 2023
AZPANEIAZ TPOPIMON MPOAIAFPA®EZ MPOIONTQN

BRC, FSSC 22000

Meprypagn Mpoidvrog: AMYTAAAOWIXA wnuévn.

Product description: Roasted ALMOND KERNELS.

MpoéAeguon/ Origin: HIT.A/U.S.A

2uokevaoia: Aegutepoyevly OUOKeEUAoia  XAPTOKIBWTIO KATAAANAO  yia  1po@iua/
MpwToyevy TAAOTIK) o©OaKOUAA (KQTAGAANAN yia  dueon emaQr HeE  TPOQIUal),
OUOKEUOOMEVO OE KAVOVIKEG ouvlnkeg TrepIBaAAovToC.(KaBapd Bdpog KipwrTiou:
10(10x1)kg

Packaging: Secondary packaging carton box (appropriate for food packaging)/ Primary
packaging plastic bag (appropriate for direct food contact!) packed in normal ambient
conditions (Net weight:10(10x1)kg

1 Z0powva pe TNV EBVIKA kai KoivoTikr vopoBeaia / In accordance with the National and EU Regulations:
EU “Framework” Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 (Article 3,11(5),15 and 17)

EU Plastics Regulation No. 10/2011 and its amendments

Regulation (EC) No. 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice

Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 — REACH and its amendments

Directive 94/62/EC (Heavy Metals)

If colored: AP (89) 1 on colorants in plastic materials, BIR Recommendation IX for

colorants for Plastics and other Polymers Used in Commodities, FDA CFR 178.3297 (Colorants for polymers).

Aidpkeia {wWNAG: 6 PAVES ATTd TNV NUEPOMNVIA TTAPAYWYNAS yia TRV atmAf cuokeuaoia / 1
XPOVO yIa ouoKeuaaoia o€ TpoTToTroiNuévn atuéoaipa e dlwto (min. AlwTtou 95%).
Shelf life: 6 months from the production date for normal ambient packaging/ 1 year for

product packed in protective atmosphere (min. nitrogen 95%).




m:aﬂ[m ENTYNA AEITOYPTIAZ ETAIPIAX 2eN. 2 a6 6

— T —
EKAOZH: 5
SYETHMA AIAXEIPIZHZ MOIOTHTAZ & KQA. ENTYTIOY : E-16-02 HM/NIA: IOYNIOX 2023
AZPANEIAZ TPOPIMON MPOAIAFPA®EZ MPOIONTQN

BRC, FSSC 22000

2uvOnkeg armoBnkeuong: Aiatnpeital oe  PEPOG OPOOEPO KAl OKIEPO  XWPO
(TTpoTeivouevn HEyioTn Beppokpacia ocuviipnong 15°C & pEYIOTN OXETIKA uypacia
TTePIBAAAOVTA Xwpou 65%).

Storage conditions: Store in cool and dry place (max recommended preservation
temperature 15°C & max relatively humidity 65%).

2uvlnkeg dlavoung: Metagépetal o€ Bepuokpaoia TTEPIBAAAOVIOG PE OXAMATA TTOU
METAPEPOUV PHOVO TPOPIUA.

Distribution conditions: Transfer in ambient conditions by trucks carrying only foods.

MwAnon: XovdpIikr O€ €TAIPEIEG TTAPAYWYNG TPOPINWY, KATACTAUATA TPOPiUWY, super
markets, o€ mini markets K.q@.
Sale: wholesale to food industries/ manufacturers, food stores, super markets, mini

markets etc.

MoloTikd XapakTNPIoTIKA TTPoidvrog / Quality product characteristics

ZuoTaTIKAG: AMYTAAAOWIXA wnuévn.
Ingredients: ALMOND KERNELS roasted.
DuoIKA XOPAKTNPIOTIKA: TUTTIKA TOU TTPOIOGVTOG yelan.

ATtrougia EEvwv owPATWY (YUaAi, TTETPEG, TTAQCTIKO,
METAAAO).

ATtToucia eviopwy.

Physical characteristics: Typical product taste.
Absence of foreign materials (glass, stones, plastic,
metal materials).

Absence of insects.
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AZPANEIAZ TPOPIMON
BRC, FSSC 22000

MPOAIAFPA®ES MPOIONTQN

MikpoBI1OAOYIKA XAPOAKTNPIOTIKG/

Microbiological characteristics:

Muknteg & (Upeg/ Moulds & yeast: max 100cfu/g
E. coli: max 10 cfu/g*
Salmonella spp: amoucia ota 25g mpoidvTog - absence/

259 product
*oUPQWVa PE TIG ECWTEPIKESG TTPOdIAY PaPES TTOU £xEl BEael N eTaipeia pag/

according to internal specification of our company

XNMIKA XOPOKTNPIOTIKA/

Chemical characteristics/:

Yypaoia/ moisture content: max 5%

EvepyoTtnta vepoU/ water activity: max 0,70

AgpAatoéiveg B1/ aflatoxin B1: max 5ug/kg
AogAatoéiveg/Aflatoxins B1+B2+G1+G2: max 10ug/kg
Bapéa yétaAAa/ Heavy metals: Z0p@wva pe 1a 6pia Tou
Kavoviouou EK/915/2023 kal OAwWV TwV OXETIKWV
TpoTroTroIfocwyv autou / In accordance with the EC
Regulation EC/915/2023 and all the amendments
YTmroAcippara @utoapudkwy/ Pesticides residues:
2Uuewva Pe Ta 6pia Tou kKavoviopou EK/396/2005 kai Tig
TPOTTOTTOINCEIG auTWwY. In accordance with the Regulation
EC/396/2005 and all the relevant amendments.

Emonuavon:

Emmwvupia eTaipiag TeAATN, TTEQIYPAP TTPOIGVTOG, XWpPad
TpoéAeuong, kaBapd Pdpog, lot, oluvBeon TPOIGVTOC,
nuepounvia AAgNG, ouvbnkeg diatipnong, OIATPOYIKN
eTmonAuaveon, barcode.

Labeling: Customer’s company name, product description, origin,
net weight, lot number, ingredients, shelf life, storage
conditions, nutritional value, barcode.

MpoBAeToépevn xpnon: To TTPoidv KATaVAAWVETAI EITE WG €XEI i} XPNOIMOTIOIEITAI

WG oUoTATIKG YIO TNV TTOPACKEUR TPOPIWV.

To TTpoidV va PNV KATavaAWVETAI ATTO ATOMO TTOU £XOUV
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KEAUPOG.

aMAepyia oTig apayideg, AAAoug Enpoug KapTroUg PE
KEAUQOG, YAouTévn, onodui, ooyia & yaAa (AakTédn).
EvdéxeTal va TTEPIEXEI TTEPIOTACIOKA KOPUATIO aTTO

Product use:

ingredient in food preparation.

(lactose).

The product is consumed either as itis or is used as an

Must not be consumed by allergy suffers in peanuts,

other shell nuts, gluten, sesame, soya & milk

May occasionally contain shell pieces.

Mn YEVETIKA TPOTTOTTOINMEVO TPOPINO CUNPWVA JE TOUG Kavoviopoug EK 1829/2003 kai EK
1830/2003 / Non GMO food product according to regulations EC1829/2003 and EC 1830/2003.

To Trpoidv dev éxel UTTOOTEI AKTIVOBOANON oUp@wva pE TIG EupwTraikég Odnyieg 1999/2 kai
1999/3/EC/ The product is not irradiated according to EC Directives 1999/2 ka1 1999/3/EC.

AaBpetrTIKN eTIoAPavon avda 100 g rpoidvrog/ Nutritional value per 100 g product

Evépyeia/ Energy

Mpwrteiveg/ Protein

YdaravOpakeg/ Carbohydrates

Zakyapa/ Sugars
Mitrapd/ Lipids

598 kcal/ 2502 kJ

20,96 g
21019
4,99
52,59

&K Twv omoiwv kopeoauéva/ of which | 4,19

saturated
Edwdipeg iveg/ Dietary fibers 1099
AAar/ Salt <0,01g
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MoTommoINTIKA — EVOEBEIYUEVO TTPOIOV YIA CUYKEKPIPEVN BlaTtpo@r/
Certificates - suitability for particular diets
MoTtomoinTikd / Certificates Nai/ Yes Ox1/ No
BRC v
ISO 22000 v
HALAL v
Aiatpoen/ Diet Nai/ Yes Oxi1/ No
Vegetarian v

AHAQZH AAAEPTIOFONQN ZYMO®QNA ME TON EYPQMAIKO KANONIZMO 1169/2011/
ALLERGEN DECLARATION ACCORDING TO EU LEGISLATION 1169/2011
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Alergens:-When purchased in bulk size original packaging, manufacturer allergen policy will apply.
When purchased in quantities that need re-packaging, our allergen policieis will apply.

Component

Manufacturer

Nuts in Bulk
( Applies when bought in small
guantities that need re-packaging )

InProduct |Processedin [Handled on InProduct |Processed |Handled

Same Site inSame  |onSite

Equipment Equipment
Cereals containing GLUTEN and products thereof TRACES TRACES TRACES TRACES YES YES
EGGS or its derivatives NO NO NO NO NO NO
FISH or its derivatives NO NO NO NO NO NO
CRUSTACEANS / SHELLFISH NO NO NO NO NO NO
MOLLUSCS NO NO NO NO NO NO
PEANUTS or derivatives TRACES TRACES TRACES TRACES YES YES
SOYA BEANS or derivatives TRACES TRACES TRACES TRACES YES YES
MILK (LACTOSE) or its derivatives TRACES TRACES TRACES TRACES YES YES
NUTS , tree nuts: YES YES YES YES YES YES
CELERY, including celeriac and its derivatives NO NO NO NO YES YES
MUSTARD, referring to all parts of the plant and derivatives NO NO NO NO YES YES
thereof
SESAME SEEDS or derivatives TRACES TRACES TRACES TRACES YES YES
SULPHITES *10ppm —Sulphite quantity to be givenin ppm NO NO NO NO YES YES
LUPIN seeds or derivatives NO NO NO NO NO NO

TeAevutaia evnuépwon/ Revised: IOYNIOZ 2023/JUNE 2023






